Program / Activity El Paso Anthony [ Clint [ Horizon| Socorro [ Vinton County Ft. Bliss | New Mexico [ San Elizario | Unknown Total
Immunization Support
Clients immunized (total) 217 0 2 8 8 0 108 343
Doses of vaccine administered (total) 949 949
Influenza vaccine administered (adult) 82 82
Influenza vaccine administered (pediatric) 142 142
Private Vaccine— clients immunized 71 4 2 2 3 82
Private Vaccine— doses administered 82 82
Number of Immunization records released 29 29
Tuberculin Skin Tests administered 17 17
Outreach- immunization clinic 0 0
Number of calls at call center 915 915
Number of Recall/Reminders 59 59
Number of WIC clients served 6 6
Doses administered to WIC clients 13 13
Perinatal Hep B cases 0 0
Texas Vaccines For Children (TVFEC)
New provider enrollments 0
Community Presentations 0
Attendance at presentations 0
Health Fairs attended 0
Attendance at Health Fairs 0
Audits 0
ImmTrac outreach records reviewed 0
National Immunization Surveys (NIS) completed 0
TVFC Provider training sessions 0
Technical assistance provided 0
Food Service Inspection Program
4,182 44 25 73 125 8 655 0 0 63 0 5,175
Temporary Establishment Inspections 0 0 0 ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mobile permits issued 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Unannounced inspections conducted 180 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 188
Complaint inspections conducted 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
Total critical violations noted 185 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
Plans reviewed 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Alleged Food Borne Illness investigations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Food handler ID cards issued 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
Manager registrations issued 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
Inspections by Municipality 0
Legal Actions 0
Complaints 0
Other Permits 0
Out of business locations-OOB's-Food Inspection 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
New permits issued-New business-Food Inspection 19 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 23
Food Handler Online Certificate/Course 0
Dental Clinic $13,001.36 $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 [ $908.00 | $0.00 $747.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,656.37
Clients served (main clinic) 54 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 62
Clients served (mobile and satellite clinics) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
New exams 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 12
Recall exams 31 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 32
Preventive services/procedures 300 0 0 0 16 0 20 0 0 0 0 336
Operative/Corrective procedures 27 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 37
X-Rays 143 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 150
Oral Hygiene Education 35 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 43

Epidemiology




Total incoming calls

Disease reports received

Disease case investigations

24/7 On-call services

COVID-19

A

211 Program

Calls received

2,400 10 27 46 139 1 4,786 1

44

7,458

Community presentations

Attendance at presentations

Health fairs

Attendance at health fairs

Special Campaigns

Media Events
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211 fliers provided to agencies

300

300

Staff in-service sessions

Total agencies in 211 database

318
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Public Health Emergency Preparedness

First Responders Planning/Networking Meetings

Plan revisions/updates

Reports completed

Grants applications completed

Training/Conferences Attended

Speakers Bureau Presentations

Attendance at Speakers Bureau Presentations

Community Presentations

Attendance at Community Presentations

Emergency Preparedness Assessments

Community Events and Health Fairs

Attendance at community events

Media events

PHEP training completions

PHEP training provided

PHEP Prevention Campaigns Conducted

Community Agreements

Preparedness Kits Distributed

Client-centered counseling sessions

Zika case management

Communication Drills

Exercises and Drills Participated

Exercises Conducted

Website updates

Website views

Social media posts

Public Reached

Number of responses to real emergencies

COVID-19
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Tuberculosis Program

Total patients seen in clinic

66 2

New evaluations seen in clinic

Outreach visits

50

61

New cases / suspects on treatment
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16

TB cases completing therapy

Patients initiating LTBI treatment

Patients completing LTBI treatment

Case / Contact investigations
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Community presentations

Attendance at presentations

CI: 1* round testing

[0 KN KN B KV [ )




CI: 2nd round testing

Family Planning

Number of Clients Served

116

129

Self Pay Clients, may include discounted rates

27

30

Medicaid insured, may include discounted rates

Private Insurance, may include disocunted rates

Title X covered

74
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STD

Number of clinic visits

43
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Number of Patient Delivered Partner Therapy (PDPT) packets provided
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Total number of treatment provided (excluding PDPT)

41

43

Number of incoming calls

STD/HIV Public Health Follow-up & Surveillance Program

# Lab results received

676

Total HIV Cases - Confirmed

Reported AIDS Cases

—_

Provider visits

# of Confirmed Syphilis cases

26

Outreach Conducted

Outreach Attendees

# of visits conducted in the field

70

Laboratory

Syphilis Tests

o
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101

Syphilis Confirmation Tests

Chlamydia & Gonorrhea Tests

HIV Tests

Wet Mount Slide Analysis

STD Smear Analysis

Tuberculosis (Quantiferon Tests)
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Fungal Cultures

Food Tests/GI/Misc Cultures

N. gonorrhoeae cultures

Rabies Tests

Influenza Tests

Zika PCR
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Dairy Tests

160
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Water Tests
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Bioterrorism Tests
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WIC Program

Initial Certifications

752

81

50

59

41

Subcertifications

1,230

186

76

47

74

Postpartum Certifications

376

40

25

30

21

Child Midcertfications

291

113

16

12

Participants receiving nutrition education by Public Health Specialist

1,745

223

153

93

108

Participants receiving moderate risk counseling w/Nutritionist

365

43

10

Participants receiving high risk counseling with a Registered Dietitian

Participants receiving high risk counseling with International Board Certified Lactation

Consultant

Participants receiving breastfeeding education

21

Breast pumps distributed

124

154

Hospital patients receiving WIC services

Pregnant women certified in first trimester

806

147

68

45

57

11

1,134

Enrollees shall participate as food benefit recipients

32,228

5,901

2,724

1,816

2,270

454

45,393

Health Care Referrals

Immunizations reviewed

453

43

103

599
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Calls received by the Customer Service Center 4,733 867 400 267 333 67 6,667
Autodialer Call-Voice 17,252 3,159 1,458 972 1,215 243 24,299
Autodialer Call-Text 8,052 1,474 681 453 567 113 11,340
Attendance at presentations 0
Attendance at Health Fairs 0

Health Education and Promotion-General Fund

Community presentations

Attendance at presentations

Health fairs

Attendance at health fairs

Trainings Given

Attendance at Trainings

Community meetings attended

Trainings/Conferences attended
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Media Events

Community Clinical Health Bridge

Community presentations

Attendance at presentations

Attendance at health fairs

0 0
[1} 0
Health fairs 0 0
1} 0
0 0

Trainings Given

Attendance at Trainings 17 17

Community meetings attended 11 11

Trainings/Conferences attended 9 9

Media Events 0 0

Diabetes Prevention

Community presentations

Attendance at presentations

Health fairs

Attendance at health fairs

Trainings Given

Attendance at Trainings

Community meetings attended

Trainings/Conferences attended

e e

Media Events

TX Healthy Communities Grant

Community presentations

Attendance at presentations

Health fairs

Attendance at health fairs COVID-19

Community meetings attended

Trainings/Conferences attended

S I

Media Events

Health Education-Family Pl ing l l | | |

Presentations provided to Professionals

Attendance at Professional Presentation

Presentations provided to youth-Sexual Coercion

Attendance at Youth-Sexual Coercion Presentations

Presentations provided to youth-STD

Attendance at youth-STD Presentation COVID_19

Health Fairs

Attendance at Health Fairs

Community Meetings Attended
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Trainings/Conferences attended




Media Events

Health Education Admin

Open Records Requests

Community Meetings Attended

Trainings/Conferences attended

COVID-19

<
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HIV Prevention

HIV Tests

Syphilis Tests

Formal Outreach

Community Mob. Event/ Actvities Performed

HIV Comm Mob. Attendance

Community Trainings Attended

HIV Positive Clients Confirmed to Care

CLEAR Participants

HIV Case Management Sessions

HCV Tests

HOPWA Clients Served

COVID-19
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Medicaid Waiver

Community outreach events

Referral interviews (newly enrolled participants)

Neigborhood Fire Station Clinic Participants

Cervical Cancer Screenings

Colorectal Cancer Screenings

=

Mammography Services

0

TOTAL BY JURISDICTION

112,882

87

57

285

16,860

35 13,711

4,976

26

6,119

1,021

156,059
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